S
A
FETY
300-B
T S
ER
IES
91-800-247-9447 GE Interlogix Industrial

Safety Switch
341-BT GuardSwitch
 Order Information
Part Number
Contact1 Sense Range2 Sense Range2 Break2 Lead
Configuration Minimum Maximum Range Length
341-BT-06(K) DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 6' (1.8m)
341-BT-12(J)OR(K) DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 12' (3.6m)
341-BLT-12(K) DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. w/ LED 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 12' (3.6m)
341-B3T-12(J) TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 12' (3.6m)
341-B3LT-12(J) TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. w/LED 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 12' (3.6m)
Warning— Each electrical rating is an individual maximum and cannot be exceeded!
1 Configuration with actuator away from the switch
2 Proximity of ferrous materials usually reduces sense range — typically by 50%. The shape and type of material cause a wide diversity of effects. Testing is required to determine
actual sense range for specific applications.
File E 122942 LR89176 U9880128199005
When used with INT
Safety Monitor Relay
 Electrical Specifications (Applies to all models)
Circuit Circuit Contact Load MAX Switching MAX Switching
No. Type Configuration Rating Voltage Current
1 Switch N.O. 10W/VA 48VAC/VDC 0.2A
2 Tamper N.C. 10W/VA 48VAC/VDC 0.2A
2  w/optional LED N.C. 0.1–1.4W 48VDC(3V drop) 30mA
3 Monitor N.O. 10W/VA 48VAC/VDC 0.2A
Steven Engineering-230 Ryan Way-South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office:(650)588-9200-Outside Local Area:(800)258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
GE Interlogix
Industrial
GuardSwitch™ Series 300
341-BT 341-BT-06(J)(K)
341-BT-12(J)(K)
341-B3T-06J
341-B3T-12J
341-BLT-06(J)(K)
Safety Interlock Switch
Installation
Use non-removable screws, bolts, or nuts to mount the switch and
actuator. Do not over-torque mounting hardware.

©2003 GE Interlogix, Industrial. GE Interlogix, Industrial reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
SI-3901-1003 14107 Rev C
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TAMPER PROOF SCREWS & SCREWDRIVER
1953 #6 x 3/4"L Tampruf Roundhead Screw
1954 #8 x 1-1/2"L Tampruf Roundhead Screw
1955 Tampruf® Screwdriver
1956 Tampruf® 1/4" Drive Bit for #6 and #8 Screws
PART NUMBER1 CONTACT2 SENSE RANGE3 SENSE RANGE3 BREAK LEAD LENGTH
341 or 343 CONFIGURATION MINIMUM MAXIMUM RANGE NOMINAL
341-BT-06(J)(K) DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 6' (1.8m)
341-BT-12(J)(K) DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 12' (3.6m)
341-BLT-06(J)(K) DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. w/LED 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 6' (1.8m)
341-BLT-12(J)(K) DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. w/ LED 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 12' (3.6m)
341-B3T-06(J) TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 6' (1.8m)
341-B3T-12(J) TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 12' (3.6m)
341-B3LT-06(J) TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. w/LED 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 6' (1.8m)
341-B3LT-12(J) TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. w/LED 0.12"(0.3cm) 0.38"(1.0cm) 0.75"(1.9cm) 12' (3.6m)
CIRCUIT NUMBER CIRCUIT CONTACT LOAD SWITCHING SWITCHING
TYPE CONFIGURATION RATING VOLTAGE AC/DC CURRENT AC/DC
1 Switch: S1 N.O. 10W/VA 48VAC/VDC 0.2A
2 Tamper: S2, S3, S4 N.C. 10W/VA 48VAC/VDC 0.2A